	(Individual or Corporate). NITC - 1396-447 STEVENS.NESS LAW PUB.CO., PORTLAND OR
49982	
THIS INDEN	VGI. 145 Dama 9751
THIS INDENTURE between	Jacki Johnson
hereinafter called the first party, and hereinafter called the second party: WIT	
Whereas H	HESSEIH.
the lien of a me to the real prope	erty hereinafter door-it
volume No. M82	NESSETH: etty hereirafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject orded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book/re- thereof or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No.
or trust deed are now owned by the	thereby being made, and the notes and indutional indution in the notes and indution indution in the notes and induction in the notes and inductin the notes and induction in the notes and inductin the notes
THE SUID OF S JU . THE THE SHARE SHARE	"" purty, on which point in the second by said month
accept an absolute deed of conveyance of	if party, on which notes and indebtedness secured by said mortge find party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unper being now in default and said mortgage or trust deed being now subject first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortga said request.
NUW THEPERADD	request.
ulu llidentednose t -	
and assister, it is party does hereby g	ge or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, his heirs, successor real property situate in
Oregon	real property situate
Lot 4, Block 1 mmout	1218, DODDS HOLLOW ESTATES, in the County Oregon.
of Klamath, State of	1218, DODDS HOLLOW ESTATE
ing Board OI (Oregon. In the County
-	
$\pm C \in \mathbb{R}^{+}$.	<u>y</u>
MOUNTAIN	
Instrument ITLE COMPANY IND	
and has not examined is an accomposition and	3
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, INC. has recorded this instrument by request as an accommodation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficience or as to its effect upon the	
and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real proper that may be described therein	
that may be described therein.	iy rty
that may be described therein.	iy rty
that may be described therein.	iy rty
that may be described therein.	ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain-
that may be described therein.	iy rty
that may be described therein.	y rty ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)
that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency and sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency we have a sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency there a sufficiency there a sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency that may be described therein. The sufficiency that the sufficiency the sufficiency the sufficiency the sufficienc	The stand appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE STATE OF OREGON
that may be described therein.	The stand appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE) STATE OF OREGON, County of
that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency and sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency we have a sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency there a sufficiency there a sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency that may be described therein. The sufficiency that the sufficiency the sufficiency the sufficiency the sufficienc	The second appurtemances therewards belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDES STATE OF OREGON, County of
that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency and sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency we have a sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency there a sufficiency there a sufficiency that may be described therein. We have a sufficiency that may be described therein. The sufficiency that the sufficiency the sufficiency the sufficiency the sufficienc	The stand appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDES
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	The stand appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDES
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	The second secon
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	The second secon
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Provide and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE1 STATE OF OREGON, County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Provide and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE1 STATE OF OREGON, County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS COMMITTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS COMMITTEE ADDRESS COMMITTEE ADDRESS COMMITTEE ADDRESS COMMITTEE ADDRESS CO	Wrty ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE1 STATE OF OREGON, County of
CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CORDINATE PTISES P. O. BOX 1917 Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP henge is requested oil for statements shell be sented by for the fill of the sented by for the sented by	Wrty ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE1 STATE OF OREGON, County of
CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CORDINATE PTISES P. O. BOX 1917 Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP henge is requested oil for statements shell be sented by for the fill of the sented by for the sented by	Wrty ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE1 STATE OF OREGON, County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Providences Intervention belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE1 STATE OF OREGON, County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Cording return to: Tara Enter prises P. O. Box 1917 Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Wrty ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain- ICONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE1 STATE OF OREGON, County of

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said second party, his heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for himself and his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, his heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free and clear of incumbrances except said mortgage or trust deed and further except

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in said premises directly or in-

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 0.00 [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is This which consideration (indicate which).

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter and that, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a cor-

poration, it has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its officers duly Dated June 6, 19FS

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

9152

(If the signer of the use the form of ack STATE OF OR	above is a corporation, nowledgment opposite.) EGON.		194.570)	
County of)) ss.	STATE OF OREGON, Count	ty of
The loregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this UHR (2007), by		The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this		
JACKI	Johnsoy		Secretary o	4
(SEAL) My c	Notary Pul ommission expires:	blic for Oregon	a	corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	between the symbols D, if not		My commission expires:	(SEAL)
Sally	An Hou		e of oregon; county of k	It executed by a corporation, offix corporate seatj KLAMATH; ss.
SALLY ANN HOUCK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGO My Commission Expires	Y PUBLIC OREGON	Filed	for record	
	this_	<u>17th</u> day of <u>June</u> A.	. D. 19 <u>85</u> at <u>4:15</u> 0'clock p.M., and	
		doly f	ecorded in Vol. <u></u> , o	
i de ser	•		B	EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk
			Fee \$9.00	